Svuth entral

MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday, March 14, 2018
6:30—8:30 p.m.
South Salem High School Library
1910 Church Street SE

Introductions

Approval of February 14, 2018 Minutes

City & Council Reports

Councilors Andersen and Cook

Marion County Parole & Probation (scheduled for March & July)
No Police update (scheduled for Jan., April, June, July, & Oct.)
*No Code Compliance (scheduled for January, May, & October)

Announcements

Neighborhood Concerns
Parking restriction request — 1800 & 1900 block of West Nob

City of Salem’s Housing Needs Analysis Discussion
Norm Wright, Community Development Director and Lisa
Anderson-Ogilvie, Deputy Community Development Director

Committee Reports

Adjourn

Encl: Minutes for February 14, 2018 Meeting

6:30

6:35

6:40

7:00

7:05

7:15

8:00

8:30

Qe7744

i ssociation: of “KEghbors

it

~Sulem,; Oregor

This is an open meeting.
The public is invited.

Visit the SCAN website at:
www.scansalem.org

For more information, call:
Jeff Schumacher, chairperson
(503) 583-2070 or
jeff.schumacher@gmail.com

Items of Interest

Girl Power!

Bush Barn Art Center
600 Mission Street SE

Event running through March 31st

Braids and Brawn: The Power of
Girlsis a photo documentary by
Salem photographer Diane Beals.
The exhibition features portraits of
forty girls — ages 6-18 — showcasing
their strengths and what empowers
them. Each girl’s image is
complimented by a quote written
by them, beginning with the phrase
“I am empowered by...”

;4:sociatiom



http://www.scansalem.org/

	MEETING AGENDA

