

Adjourn

## **MEETING AGENDA**

Wednesday, March 14, 2018 6:30 – 8:30 p.m. South Salem High School Library 1910 Church Street SE

Introductions	6:30
Approval of February 14, 2018 Minutes	6:35
City & Council Reports  Councilors Andersen and Cook  Marion County Parole & Probation (scheduled for March & July)  No Police update (scheduled for Jan., April, June, July, & Oct.)  *No Code Compliance (scheduled for January, May, & October)	6:40
Announcements	7:00
Neighborhood Concerns Parking restriction request – 1800 & 1900 block of West Nob	7:05
City of Salem's Housing Needs Analysis Discussion Norm Wright, Community Development Director and Lisa Anderson-Ogilvie, Deputy Community Development Director	7:15
Committee Reports	8:00

This is an open meeting.
The public is invited.

Visit the SCAN website at: www.scansalem.org

For more information, call: Jeff Schumacher, chairperson (503) 583-2070 or jeff.schumacher@gmail.com

## Items of Interest

Girl Power!

**Bush Barn Art Center 600 Mission Street SE** 

## **Event running through March 31st**

Braids and Brawn: The Power of Girls is a photo documentary by Salem photographer Diane Beals. The exhibition features portraits of forty girls – ages 6-18 – showcasing their strengths and what empowers them. Each girl's image is complimented by a quote written by them, beginning with the phrase "I am empowered by..."



8:30